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Q1. Which of the following lie in seismic zone V?

1. All northeastern states of India

2. Ladakh

3. Kutch

4. Odisha

5. Lakshadweep Islands

Choose the correct option:

a) 2 and 4 only

b) 2 and 3 only

c) 1 and 5 only

d) 1 and 3 only

+ Show

Answer

Q2. Consider the following statements regarding the Judicial system in India.

1. The High Court is a court subordinate to the Supreme Court.

2. The law declared by the Supreme Court becomes binding on all courts at all levels within India and also

by all of the Union and State Governments.

3. Under Articles 129 and 142 of the Constitution, the Supreme Court has been vested with the power to

punish anyone for contempt of any court in India including itself.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?
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a) 1 only

b) 2 and 3 only

c) 3 only

d) 1, 2 and 3

+ Show

Answer

Q3. With reference to Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM), consider the following statements:

1. The aim of JJM is to provide piped water to every rural household in India by 2024.

2. All states and union territories have reported over 60% coverage of eligible households with piped

water.

3. Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, and Telangana, have achieved 100% coverage of eligible households with piped

water.Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 only

c) 1 and 3 only

d) 1, 2, and 3

+ Show

Answer

Q4. Consider the following statements about Lithium metal:

1. It was one of three elements produced by the big bang, along with hydrogen and helium.

2. It burns with a bright red color.

3. It has the lowest density of any metal.

4. China has the largest Lithium reserves in the world.

Which of the above statements is/are Not correct?

a) 1 and 4 Only

b) 2 and 4 Only

c) 4 Only

d) 2, 3 and 4 Only

+ Show

Answer

Q5. Consider the following statements on steps taken by Government of India to boost defence

export and manufacturing equipment:

1. Priority to the procurement of capital items from domestic sources under Defence Acquisition

Procedure (DAP)-2020.

2. Liberalization of foreign direct investment (FDI) policy allowing 74 per cent investment under the

automatic route.

3. Two defense industrial corridors have to be established — one each in Karnataka and Tamil Nadu to

bolster indigenous manufacturing.

Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct?

a) 1 and 3 only

b) 2 and 3 only

c) 1 and 2 only

d) 1, 2 and 3
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